Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s Kan Yoshikawa	): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TOK BEARING CO., LTD	
APR 1 1 2005	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 3/75/05 RADEMAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Street Address: 2-21-4, Azusawa, Itabashi-ku,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $oxedsymbol{\square}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{\overline{X}}$ No	
	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Des 363,297	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: J. Andrew McKinney, Jr.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Jones, Tullar &amp; Cooper, P.C.</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22202	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 1-(703) 415-1500	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 1-(703) 415-1508	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: amckinney@jonestullarcooper.com	Additionized Oser Ivaline/ /	
9. Signature:	4/11/05	
13/2005 DBYRNE 00000240 363297 Signature	/ / Date	
J. A40J66v0FMcKinney, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kan Yoshikawa, of 2-6-5 Asahicho Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to TOK BEARING CO., LTD, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2-21-4 Azusawa, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, a part of the entire right, title and interest in the hereinafter designated Letters Patent in and to the invention or inventions made by me for a BEARING FOR LINIAR MOVEMENT and the Letters Patent of the United States therefore, bearing a Patent No. Des. 363,297 together with all rights, including the sole rights to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for said invention or inventions in the United States and in all other countries of the world, including original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, utility and design patents, patents of addition, confirmation patents, registration patents, petty patents, utility models, etc., and all other types of patents and the like, and all renewals and extensions of any of them, and a part interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to all such Letters Patent, the applications therefore and the subject matter of all claims obtained in said Letters Patent, and covenant that I convey a part interest in the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that whenever requested by said TOK BEARING CO., LTD, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, I will execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered such further patent applications, assignments, oaths, disclaimers and other documents, give or cause to be given such evidence and furnish or cause to be furnished

1

PATENT TREEL: 616446 FRAME: 0263 such information within my knowledge or control, and do or cause to be done such other acts and furnish or cause to be furnished such other assistance, as it or any of them may deem necessary or desirable in connection with maintaining said Letters Patent for said invention or inventions, or in connection with any suit or controversy, including interference proceedings, relating to any of such Letters Patent or to any applications therefore or in order to vest or perfect in it or in any of them or to protect or enforce the right, title and interest herein assigned, or otherwise effectuate the premises, all without further consideration but at the expense of said TOK BEARING CO., LTD, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby grant to J. Andrew McKinney, Jr., of Jones, Tullar & Cooper, PC, full power to insert herein the execution dates and number of the Letters Patent of the United States first above mentioned.

Date: March 25, 2005	Dan Yoshikawa
	[inventor] Kan Yoshikawa
Witnessed:	
Date: March 25, 2005	Chiego Ljoshikawa Witness Signature
	Chieyo Yoshikawa
	Witness Name (typed or printed)

**RECORDED: 04/11/2005**